(Hev ≳i93) C/MB * → - 51-001 I (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		01-28-1999	
Tau, Jidings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	I Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	100951964	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FEM C FELEFUNKIN MICTO		2. Name and address of re Name: TEMIC Semic	ceiving party(les) onductor GmbH	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? CL Yes 🖉 No		D - 74072 Heilb		_
B. Nature of conveyance:		Federal Republi	c of Germany	-
CI Assignment	 Merger Change of Name 			-
Li Other		City:	State:ZIP:	-
Execution Date: January 13, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the ap	olication is	~
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	HC) 00 *04	195: 0
$0^{14}/1^{16}6,366$		99899		IS 6661/L
	Additional numbers	i attached? 그 Yes 첪 No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name Fasse Patent At	torneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s ^{40.)()}	
Internal Address: P.O. Box	: К			
St. Albans, ME 049	71	Authorized to be cha	irged to deposit account	
Street Address: Indian Po:	nd Lane	8. Deposit account numbe	*	
St. Albans, ME 04971		50-0507		
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by dopesit sessunti	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Mail doci	otal number of pages including	mation is true and correct and and Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and docum nrequired cover sheet information to frademarks, Box Assignments	Jai. 21, 1999 Date	of
Closures: Postcard, copy o RTIFICATE OF MAILING	Washingto of Assignment	n, D.C. 20231		
nesep/ certiny that t	nis correspon le United Stat	dence with enclosu es Postal Service	first-class	
free deposited with th il postage prepaid, sistant Commissioner	on the date i	ndicated below, ad Washington, D.C. 2	dressed to 20231.	
inc deposited with th il postage prepaid,	on the date i for Patents,	Washington, D.C. 2 Sylvia Murphy	<u>Jan. 21 - 7</u>	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENT

WHEREAS Assignor: TEMIC TELEFUNKEN microelectronic GmbH of: Theresienstrasse 2, D - 74072 Heilbronn, Federal Republic of Germany

is the lawful owner of an undivided joint interest in the rights in and title to:

U.S. Patent Application 09/156,366 (Karl Anton Becker et al.) filed: September 17, 1998 Title: METHOD OF CALIBRATING A MULTISTAGE SELECTIVE AMPLIFIEF.

by virtue of a previous assignment, submitted for recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 1998 (recordal Reel and Frame numbers not yet known);

WHEREAS Assignee: **TEMIC Semiconductor GmbH** of: Theresienstrasse 2,

Theresienstrasse 2, D - 74072 Heilbronn, Federal Republic of Germany

is desirous of acquiring said undivided joint interest held by said Assignor in the rights in and title to said U.S. Patent Application as well as any continuation, divisional, reexamination and reissue thereof, and any patent issuing thereon, and the inventions described and claimed therein;

THEREFORS, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the recenpt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee said undivided joint interest is the rights in and title to said U.S. Patent Application and any continuation. divisional, remexamination and reissue thereof, and any patent issuing thereon, and the inventions described and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for said Assignee's own use and behoof, and for the heirs, assigns and successors of said Assignee, to the full end of the respective term of any patent issuing from said U.S. Patent Application, and for the maximum duration that any interest hereir may op maintained, as fully and entirely as said individed joininterest would have been held by said Assignor had that assignment and sale not been made.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0775 Said Assignor further authorizes and requests that any U.S. Patent resulting from said J.S. Patent Application shall be issued to and in the name of said Assignee as an owner of said undivided joint interest.

ESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below on behalf of said Assignor by its duly authorized and empowered representative(s).

(place of execution) woun q_{4} (date of execution) Date: a Kolb gen Ma Handlungsbevollmächtigter Prokurist Name: Name: Tatle/Position: Title/Position: TEMIC TELEFUNKEN TEMIC TELEFUNKEN microelectronic GmbH microelectronic GmbH (tope in name and position of officers)

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named persons, who are known to me, sign thas document before me today.

-- 2 ---

Hant & Date: 13. January 1999

Witness name:

Address:	Horst Bracke Herzog-Ulrich-Str.	
	D-7423 2 Abstatt	